



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 4071/2025**

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHIPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State**

versus

SURESH YADAVRespondent

Through: **Mr. Gagan Bhatnagar, Mr. Rahul Prashar, Mr. Ashish Tiwari and Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

It is already 04:45 P.M.

No time left.

List on 26.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/R